

SC No. 181/2022
FIR No. 873/2021
P.S.- S. P. Badli

State Vs. Hukum Chand @ Monu etc.

06.05.2022

Present:- None for the State.

Both accused(s) Hukum Chand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Regular PP of this court is on leave today and Substitute PP is reported to be busy in his court.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

Both accused persons requested for framing of charge against them.

Record perused.

After having gone through the FIR, statements of the witnesses recorded u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and other material and documents available on the record, a prima facie case U/s. 302/34 IPC is made out against both accused(s) Hukum Chand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu.

Accordingly, charge for the offence U/s 302/34 IPC has been framed against both accused(s) Hukum Chand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for **PE on 02.08.2022.**

Let PWs mentioned at S. No. 1, 2, 11, 12 along with IO & MHC (M) be summoned for the next date.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.05.2022