

SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU
FIR NO. 873 /2021
PS S.P. Badli

02.08.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Hukum Chand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Mr. Sandeep Thakur, for accused Hukum Chand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu.

Accused Harish @ Pilua and Meena are already P.O.

Mr. Dinesh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PWs ASI Lalit, retired ASI Parshram and Sh. Sunil Kumar in person.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of complainant filed. Same is taken on record.

PW1 ASI Lalit and PW2 retired ASI Parshram examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW3 Sh. Sunil Kumar is partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of the CCTV footage of the incident.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 Sh. Sunil Kumar and PW Ankush as well as MHC(M) and IO for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.10.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi

02.08.2022