

IA No. 02/22 in SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. [HUKUMCHAND@MONU](#) ETC.
FIR No. 873 /2021
P.S. S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

07.01.2023

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Sunil @ Sonu.

Present:- Dr. Rajrani, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Sunil Thakur, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO Inspector Anil Kumar.

At request, bail application be put up on the date already fixed in the main case i.e. **10.03.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.01.2023