

SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU
FIR NO. 873 /2021
P.S. S.P. Badli

10.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Accused Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Accused Hukamchand @ Monu in person on interim
bail.

Mr. J.K. Dalal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

PW Vipin Kumar and IO/Inspector Anil Kumar are
present.

PW Vipin Kumar examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses for the NDOH.

Let fresh summons be also issued to concerned SHO
to file the FSL result by the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.09.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/10.07.2023