

SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU
FIR NO. 873 /2021
PS S.P. Badli

17.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Suresh Tomar, Id. Counsel for both accused persons along with accused Hukum Chand @ Monu on interim bail.

Accused Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Report has been received from Inspector Ajay Kumar that FSL result is still pending.

Let a priority letter be issued to Director FSL in this regard and requisite steps be also taken by the IO in this regard.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.11.2023