

SC 181/2022  
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU  
FIR No. 873 /2021  
P.S. S.P. Badli

**12.03.2024**

Present: None for State.

Accused Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Mr. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Hukamchand and Sunil @ Sonu alongwith accused Hukamchand in person on interim bail.

PW Dev Narayan is present.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and no Ld. Substitute PP has been provided despite wait since morning.

It is already 01:15 PM.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has to rush to some other court after lunch session.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to adjourn the matter. Accordingly, PW Dev Narayan is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Notice be issued to IO/SHO to procure the FSL result and file the same by the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22.04.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/12.03.2024**