

IA. No. 10/2024 in SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU
FIR No. 873 /2021
P.S. S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

12.03.2024

Present: Mr. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

Mr. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application for extension of interim bail on
the medical ground of applicant/accused Hukumchand @ Sonu
who is facing from facial palsy.

It is submitted that due to the absence of the doctor
earlier surgery could not be conducted and now the concerned
doctor is available. It is submitted that some time be granted to
procure a suitable date after visiting the doctor.

At request, put up for consideration on the interim bail
on **14.03.2024 at 02:00 PM. Till then interim orders to continue.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/12.03.2024