

IA. No. 14/2024 in SC No. 181/2022
STATE Vs. Sunil @ Sonu
FIR No. 873/2021
P.S. S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

04.06.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Sunil @ Sonu.

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. S.K. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Let reply be called from the concerned IO with previous involvement report of applicant/accused for the next date of hearing.

At request of the Ld. Counsel, application be put up for reply and arguments on the bail application before the Ld. Vacation Judge on **13.06.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.06.2024