

IA/15/2024 SC No. 181/2022  
State Vs. Hukum Chand  
FIR No. 873/2021  
u/s 302/34 IPC  
PS S.P. Badli

**06.07.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. counsel for the  
applicant/accused.

IO Inspector Mohar Singh in person.

Reply for extension of interim bail application filed by  
the IO wherein he has sought time to verify the medical  
documents.

At request, put up on **18.07.2024** for further reply and  
arguments on the bail application.

**Interim order to continue till the NODH.**

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/06.07.2024**