

15 SC 181/2022  
STATE Vs. HUKUM CHAND@MONU  
FIR No. 873/2021  
PS S.P. Badli

27.07.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hukum Chand @ Monu is present on interim bail.

Accused Sunil @ Sonus is produced from JC.

Mr. Suresh Tomar, Ms. Rakhi, Ms. Prince Chauhan, Mr. Anand Singh Chauhan, Mr. Anil Chauhan, Mr. Ashu Narwal, Ms. Richa Thakur and Ms. Tanu, Ld. counsels for both the accused persons.

IO Inspector Anil Kumar is present.

PW10 Sh. Rahul Yadav and PW11 HC Rajender are examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **13.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.07.2024