

IA/18/2024 SC No. 131/2022
State Vs. Hukum Chand
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli
u/s 302/34 IPC

17.09.2024

This is application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of extension of interim bail on behalf of the applicant accused Hukum Chand @ Sonu.

Present : Mr. Ashish Kajal, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Let verification report be called from the IO for the NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on the bail application on **24.09.2024**.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/17.09.2024