

SC 181/2022  
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND @ MONU  
FIR NO. 873/2021  
PS S.P. Badli

18.07.2025

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sarthak Tomar, ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

IO Inspector Anil Kumar in person.

PW Vinay Gaur in person.

PW12 Vinay Gaur examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 Sunil Kumar, PW4 Ankush and PW Manjeet through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.08.2025**.

At this stage, an application seeking permission to obtain copy of CCTV footage from the pen drive attached with the judicial file, has been moved by IO Inspector Anil Kumar.

It is submitted by the IO that vide order dated 21.05.2025, the Hon'ble High Court has directed to produce the CCTV footage. Copy of the said order has been filed along with the application.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made, application of the IO stands allowed. Let a copy of the CCTV footage be obtained by the IO from judicial record, as per rules.

Application stands disposed off.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
18.07.2025