

SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU
FIR NO. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hukum Chand @ Monu on interim bail.

Accused Sunil @ Sonu produced from jail, through VC.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Id. Counsel for both accused persons.

IO Inspector Anil Kumar in person.

PW4 Ankush in person. He is further examined. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of FSL result, which is still to be received.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Manjeet through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned to clarify the status of FSL result of the CCTV footage/DVR and to file the same in the court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.09.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.08.2025