

SC No. 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU
FIR No. 873/2021
PS (S.P. Badli)

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Hukum Chand @ Monu is on interim bail, in person.

Accused Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Accused Harish and Meena are already P.O.

Sh. Suresh tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Hukum Chand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that the FSL result is still awaited.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

PW Ankush is present but discharged unexamined for want of FSL result.

PW Manjeet is absent despite waiting till 12.00 noon. In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- against Manjeet for the next date of hearing.

Put up for FSL result and for PE on 21.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.09.2025