

IA/22/25 IN SC No. 181/2022
State Vs. Hukum Chand @ Monu
FIR No. 873/21
PS SP Badli

09.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant that the accused/applicant has gone to hospital today. He also filed medical documents in this regard.

Considering the same and finding that medical document is from the AIIMS Hospital, Delhi, the interim bail is granted to the accused/applicant till 24.10.2025 on previous terms and conditions.

Application stands disposed off.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.10.2025