

**IA no... in SC No. 181/22
State Vs Hukum Chand
FIR No. 873/21
PS SP Badli**

01.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

IO Inspector Mintu Singh is present.

Reply to the application is filed. It is stated in the
reply that the documents from AIIMS could not be verified and
some more time is sought for the same.

Heard.

IO is directed to verify the medical documents from
AIIMS and file reply in this regard on next date of hearing.

Put up on 06.11.2025 for further reply / arguments.

Till then, interim bail of the accused / applicant is
extended on the same terms and conditions.

**(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.11.2025**