

IA No. 24/2025 in SC 181/2022
State Vs. Hukumchand @ Monu
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

06.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Wife of the applicant/accused.

No verification report qua medical documents has been filed by the IO.

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Let notice be issued to IO to file the verification report from AIIMS Hospital by the next date of hearing.

Application be put up for consideration on 13.11.2025. Till then, interim bail granted to the applicant/accused stands extended on the same terms and conditions.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the applicant, as prayed for.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.11.2025