

IA No. 23/2025 in SC 181/2022
State Vs. Sunil @ Sonu
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

06.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant.

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Application be put up for consideration on 15.11.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.11.2025