

IA No. 24/2025 in SC 181/2022
State Vs. Hukumchand @ Monu
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Parita Jain, ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that this is an application for extension of interim bail for a period of 30 days.

Arguments heard.

This is an application dated 25.10.2025.

Report is still awaited, however, considering the submissions and in view of the fact that the interim bail has already been extended for 20 days, since the filing of the same and in view of the medical documents, the interim bail is also further extended for a period of 14 days, on the same terms and conditions.

Applicant/accused is directed to surrender before concerned Jail Authority on **28.11.2025**.

Application stands disposed off.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused as well as be sent to concerned IO and concerned Jail Superintendent, through all possible modes, as per rules.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.11.2025