

SC No. 181/2022  
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND@MONU  
FIR No. 873/2021  
PS (S.P. Badli)

21.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Accused Hukumchand @ Monu is on interim bail, in person.

Accused persons namely Harish @ Pilua and Meena are already P.O.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons namely Hukumchand @ Monu and Sunil @ Sonu.

FSL result is still awaited.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Manjeet received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued to PW Manjeet through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 23.12.2025.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
21.11.2025