

IA No. 23/2025 in SC No. 181/2022
State Vs. Sunil @ Sonu
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli

21.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. counsel for the accused /
applicant.

At request, put up with the main case file on date
already fixed i.e. 23.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.11.2025