

SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND @ MONU
FIR NO. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sarthak Tomar, Id. Counsel for accused persons.

Supplementary charge sheet qua accused Meena W/o of Sunil @ Sonu has already been received.

No PW is present today.

Let notice be issued to IO Inspector Mintu Singh for the next date of hearing with respect to role of accused Meena in the present case.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge qua accused Meena on **02.02.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.12.2025