

IA No. 26/2026 in SC No. 181/2022
State Vs. Meena & Ors
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P Badli
U/s. 302/174A/34 IPC

18.02.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Meena.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

The above said application has been moved on behalf of the accused / applicant on the ground of Board examination of 12th class of the daughter of the accused / applicant, which is going to be started from 26.02.2026 to 08.04.2026 as well as final examination of his son who is in 8th standard, and his examinations are going to be started from 10.02.2026 to 07.03.2026. It is further submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant that the son of the accused / applicant is also suffering from various medical issues. He also furnished the date sheet and admit card of both the children of the accused / applicant as well as medical documents of the son of the accused / applicant. Hence, it is prayed by him to allow the above said application.

Heard.

Let notice be issued to the IO concerned to file reply with respect to verify the above said facts / documents, which are annexed with the application for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.02.2026