

IA No. 26/2026 in SC No. 181/2022
State Vs. Meena & Ors.
FIR No.873/2021
PS S.P. Badli
U/s. 302/174A/34 IPC

23.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Reply received from the IO, wherein, he seeks some more time to verify the documents attached with the application submitting that the same could not be verified as the same have been received in the evening of 21.02.2026.

At request, time is given to the IO to file the verification report in terms of previous order.

IO is directed to appear in person with reply on next date of hearing.

Put up for 25.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.02.2026