

SC 181/2022
STATE Vs. HUKUMCHAND @ MONU
FIR NO. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Rajrani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Meena in person on bail.

Accused Hukumchand and Sunil @ Sonu produced from JC.

Sh. Sarthak Tomar, ld. Counsel for accused Hukum Chand and Meena.

Sh. Shrikant Sharma and Sh. Rishu Lal, ld. Counsels for accused Sunil @ Sonu.

IO Inspector Anil Kumar in person.

It is reported that FSL result is not ready.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with directions to positively file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW Manjeet received back unserved with the report that he is not residing at the given address.

Issue fresh summons to PW Manjeet Singh, S/o Shiv Nath Singh, at Gali No. 1, Rajeev Nagar, Libaspur Delhi and also at 25/6, Gali No.6, Master Mohalla, Libaspur, Delhi and also at Village Manimau, Sabaispur, PS Lunar, District Hardoi, UP, through DCP concerned, for the next date of hearing

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 30.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026