

IA No. 27/2026 in SC No. 181/2022
State Vs. Hukum Chand
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli

21.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Report received from the concerned jail
superintendent wherein 3 days time is sought for furnishing
medical status report of the accused / applicant.

In view of the above report, let fresh notice be issued
to the concerned jail superintendent for filing report to the above
said application.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.04.2026