

IA No. 27/2026 in SC 181/2022
State Vs. Hukum Chand
FIR No. 873/2021
PS S.P. Badli

29.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh.Suresh Tomar, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

SI Girdhar, Pairvi Officer on behalf of IO.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused seeks permission of the court to withdraw the present bail application. He has made his statement in this regard on the bail application.

In view of the submissions of ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused, the application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed off accordingly.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.04.2026